
BELLSYSTEM PRACTICES

AT&TCa Standard

SECTION 026-001-012
Issue 4, September 1983

EQUIPMENT TEST LIST

MISCELLANEOUS SELECTORS

CONTENTS PAGE

1. GENERAL . . . . . . . . . ..1

6.1 60BA, 60BC, 60BP, 60BR, D-15 1294 &
D-175279 . . . . . . . . . .2;

.#- 1. GENERAL

1.01 This section provides an index and informa-
tion access system to locate the standard tests

applicable to equipment listed in the preceding table
of contents. Test classification and frequency of peri-
odic routine are also provided.

1.02 This Equipment Test List (ETL) is reissued to
incorporate changes which are indicated by an

arrow to the left of each line which has been changed.

,/”=

i .03 Comments on this section should be made by
following the instructions in Bell System

Practices (BSP), Section 000-010-015.

1.04 Routine test informaion is arranged in the fol-
lowing order from left to right Section num-

ber, issue/addendum, test letter or paragraph
number, test title, test class, frequency, and the last
space is for a locally assigned job number.

1.05 Section 010-300-011 provides Equipment Test
List instructions.

NOTICE

Not for use or disclosure outside the

Bell System except under written agreement

Printed in U.S.A. Page 1



SECTION 026-001-012

6.0 MISC SELECTORS

6.1 MISC SELECTORS;

R FOR ALL UNITS

o 026-700-701

$

TROUBLE TESTS

026-700-701

60BA, 60BC, 60BP, 60BR, D-151294 $ D-175279

(2/0)

(2/0)

2.01

2.02

2.02

2.04

2.05

2.06

2.07

2.08

2.09

2.10

2.11

2.12

2.13

2.14

2.15

2.16

2.17

2.18

CLEAN SELECTOR t WORKING PARTS

(Al - A3) LUBRICATE ROCKER
ARM/PHOSPHOR-BRONZEPIN SURFACE, HOLDING
PAWL/STUD CONTACT 6 RATCHET WHEEL TEETH

( A4 - A8) LUBRICATE ARNATURE, ROCKER ARM.
RATCHET WHEEL SHAFT, STEPPING PAWL 6 HOLDING
PAWL BEARING

STEPPING PAWL POSITION

STEPPING PAWL TRAVEL

HOLDING

HOLDING

HOLDING

HOLDING

HOLDING

HOLDING

PAWL C RATCHET WHEEL ENGMT

PAWL t RATCHET WHEELCLRNC

PAWL SPRINGTENSION

SPRINGt CODE PIN CLRNC

SPRINGt CODE PIN ENGXT

SPRINGPOSITION

CODE WHEELPOSITION

CONTACTSPRINGPOSITION

SPIRALSPRINGTENSION

ROCKERARN RETRACTILESPRINGTENSION

ARMATUREPOSITION

ARMATURELEVKRCLRNC

ARNATUIUSHAFT RATCHETWHKEL SNAPT,ROCKER
ARX SHAFTt llbLDINGPAWL KND PLAY

NW 6M -----
NW 614 ---.-

NW 614 -----

TT

TT

TT

TT

TT

TT

TT

TT

TT

TT

TT

TT

TT

TT

TT

-----

-----

-----

-----

..----

-----

-----

-----

--.--

-----

-----

-----

-----

Page 2 of 2 Pages


	GENERAL
	MISC SELECTORS; 60BA, 60BC, 60BP, 60BR, D-151294 $ D-175279

