## EQUIPMENT TEST LIST MISCELLANEOUS SELECTORS

	CONTENTS								PAGE			
1.	GENERAL			•					•			1
6.1	60BA, D-1752	'		OBF	•							2

## 1. GENERAL

- 1.01 This section provides an index and information access system to locate the standard tests applicable to equipment listed in the preceding table of contents. Test classification and frequency of periodic routine are also provided.
- 1.02 This Equipment Test List (ETL) is reissued to incorporate changes which are indicated by an arrow to the left of each line which has been changed.

- 1.03 Comments on this section should be made by following the instructions in Bell System Practices (BSP), Section 000-010-015.
- 1.04 Routine test informaion is arranged in the following order from left to right: Section number, issue/addendum, test letter or paragraph number, test title, test class, frequency, and the last space is for a locally assigned job number.
- 1.05 Section 010-300-011 provides Equipment Test List instructions.

## NOTICE

Not for use or disclosure outside the Bell System except under written agreement

## 6.0 MISC SELECTORS

6.1 MISC SELECTORS; 60BA, 60BC, 60BP, 60BR, D-151294 & D-175279

FOR	ALL	UNITS

FOR ALL UNITS						
026-700-701	(2/0)	2.01	CLEAN SELECTOR & WORKING PARTS	MW	6M	
		2.02	(A1 - A3) LUBRICATE ROCKER ARM/PHOSPHOR-BRONZE PIN SURFACE, HOLDING PAWL/STUD CONTACT & RATCHET WHEEL TEETH	MW	6 <b>M</b>	
		2.02	(A4 - A8) LUBRICATE ARMATURE, ROCKER ARM. RATCHET WHEEL SHAFT, STEPPING PAWL & HOLDING PAWL BEARING	MW	6M	
TROUBLE TESTS						
026-700-701	(2/0)	2.04	STEPPING PAWL POSITION	TT		
		2.05	STEPPING PAWL TRAVEL	TT		
		2.06	HOLDING PAWL & RATCHET WHEEL ENGMT	TT		
		2.07	HOLDING PAWL & RATCHET WHEEL CLRNC	TT		
		2.08	HOLDING PAWL SPRING TENSION	TT		
		2.09	HOLDING SPRING & CODE PIN CLRNC	TT		
		2.10	HOLDING SPRING & CODE PIN ENGMT	TT		
		2.11	HOLDING SPRING POSITION	TT		
		2.12	CODE WHEEL POSITION	TT		
		2.13	CONTACT SPRING POSITION	TT		
		2.14	SPIRAL SPRING TENSION	TT		
		2.15	ROCKER ARM RETRACTILE SPRING TENSION	TT		
		2.16	ARMATURE POSITION	TT		
		2.17	ARMATURE LEVER CLRNC	TT		
		2.18	ARMATURE SHAFT, RATCHET WHEEL SHAFT, ROCKER ARM SHAFT & HOLDING PAWL END PLAY	TT		